GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6402
ANSWERED ON:15.05.2012

REHABILITATION PROJECT
Shankar Alias Kushal Tiwari Shri Bhisma

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether there are any proposals to rehabilitate/renovate the areas around Jama Masjid and Chandni Chowk;
(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the said rehabilitation/renovation projects are facing shortage of funds;

(d) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and

(e) the steps being taken by the Government to allocate adequate funds and complete the project in stipulated time period?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA RQY)

(@)&(b): The Municipal Corporation of Delhi has a "Redevelopment Plan of Jama Masjid in City Zone" to be implemented at a cost of Rs. 145.43 crore. At present, there is no such proposal for Chandni Chowk as informed by Municipal Corporation of Delhi.

(c): No, Madam.

(d)&(e): Does not arise.
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